sum shall be from the highway users tax fund pursuant to section14

43-4-201 (3) (a) (III) (C), Colorado Revised Statutes.15

(g)  The general fund appropriation to the division of motor16

vehicles, administration, for operating expenses, is decreased by17

thirty-three thousand four hundred four dollars ($33,404).18

(h)  The cash funds appropriation to the division of motor vehicles,19

administration, for operating expenses, is increased by thirty-three20

thousand four hundred four dollars ($33,404).  Said sum shall be from the21

highway users tax fund pursuant to section 43-4-201 (3) (a) (III) (C),22

Colorado Revised Statutes.23

(i)  The general fund appropriation to the division of motor24

vehicles, driver and vehicle services, for personal services, is decreased25

by nine million three hundred fifty-one thousand one hundred twenty-five26

dollars ($9,351,125).27

(j)  The cash funds appropriation to the division of motor vehicles,1

driver and vehicle services, for personal services, is increased by nine2

million three hundred fifty-one thousand one hundred twenty-five dollars3

($9,351,125).  Said sum shall be from the licensing services cash fund4

created in section 42-2-114.5, Colorado Revised Statutes.5

(k)  The general fund appropriation to the division of motor6

vehicles, driver and vehicle services, for operating expenses, is decreased7

by one million two hundred fourteen thousand nine hundred thirty-seven8

dollars ($1,214,937).9

(l)  The cash funds appropriation to the division of motor vehicles,10

driver and vehicle services, for operating expenses, is increased by one11

million two hundred fourteen thousand nine hundred thirty-seven dollars12

($1,214,937).  Said sum shall be from the licensing services cash fund13

created in section 42-2-114.5, Colorado Revised Statutes.14

(m)  The general fund appropriation to the division of motor15

vehicles, driver and vehicle services, for driver's license documents, is16

[...]

decreased by one million seven hundred ninety-two thousand seven17

hundred seventy dollars ($1,792,770).18

(n)  The cash funds appropriation to the division of motor vehicles,19

driver and vehicle services, for driver's license documents, is increased20

by one million seven hundred ninety-two thousand seven hundred seventy21

dollars ($1,792,770).  Said sum shall be from the licensing services cash22

fund created in section 42-2-114.5, Colorado Revised Statutes.23

SECTION 10.  Safety clause.  The general assembly hereby finds,24

determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate25